2/21/23, 211 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/ICS22004020/EVY3E2
Date: 21/02/2023
REFERENCE
Handling Insurer:  ECICS Limited Policy No:
Claimant Vehicle g1 11780u Insured Vehicle No : SMJ3225S
Date of Loss: 26/04/2022 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: DMPC2200177H/ST
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SLL1780U
. VOLKSWAGEN CADDY, 1.4 MAXI TSI AT . .
Make & Model: SAJHKS (A) Engine No: CZC640111
Reg. Date: 16/02/2017 (Man. Year: 2016) Chassis No: WV2ZZ772KZHX070933
Colour: Grey Odometer: 111442 km
Engine Capacity: 1395 cc
Mgrk(.at Value/New Car N/A
Price:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No  Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/45 R17
Front Left Side: Dunlop 5 mm Rear Left Side: Dunlop 5 mm
Front Right Side: Dunlop 5 mm Rear Right Side: Dunlop 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 31,508.00 10,555.20 20,952.80 66.50
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 12,250.00 7,650.00 4,600.00 37.55
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 43,758.00 18,205.20 25,552.80 58.40
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 3,500.64 1,456.42 2,044.22 58.40
Nett Amount (S$) 47,258.64 19,661.62 27,597.02 58.40
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 28/04/2022
Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (UBI)
Date Inspected: 05/05/2022 Inspected At: 55 Ubi Road 1
Singapore 408699
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster:  CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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Adjuster Report

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:
Parts:
Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Repairer's
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLL1780U)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the
END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

(Last Synchronised: 21 Feb 2023)

VOLKSWAGEN CADDY 1.4 MAXI TSI AT SAJHKS5 (A) (Model not available in database)

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT ELEMENT - LH /RH
*LOCKING CLIP

*FRONT BUMPER ATTACHMENT PARTS
*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER

*FRONT BUMPER TOWING EYE

*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE FRAME - LH / RH
*RADIATOR GRILLE

*VW EMBLEM

*RADIATOR GRILLE VENT

*FRONT BUMPER CHROME TRIM

*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS COVER - LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS TRIM - LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE PROFILE -LH/RH
*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE - LOWER
*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE - CENTER
*FRONT BUMPER CROSS MEMBER - LOWER
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE REINFORCEMENT
*OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR BRACKET
*LOCK CARRIER SUPPORT - CENTER
*HEADLIGHT -LH/RH

*FOG LAMPS -LH/RH

*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE INNER -LH/RH
*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS

*REAR BUMPER TOW HITCH COVER CAP
*REAR BUMPER LOWER

*REAR GUIDE PROFILE - LH/RH

*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR BRACKET
*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR - CENTER
*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR - LH

*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR CAP

*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL RING
*SET REAR BUMPER WIRING

*TAIL LIGHT -LH/RH

*REAR LIGHT REFLECTOR - LH/RH
*LICENCE PLATE LIGHT

*REAR LID

*ANTI CORROSION WAX

*REAR LID SEAL

*REAR LID LOOP

*REAR LID LOCK ACTUATOR WITH CAMERA

Condition

Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cut

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

N/S Broken
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

N/S Broken
Not Necessary
Dented

Not Necessary
Torn

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

1,560.00FS
556.00 FS
35.00FS
13.00FS
679.00FS
68.00FS
88.00FS
580.00FS
139.00FS
361.00FS
318.00FS
332.00FS
170.00FS
186.00 FS
95.00FS
102.00FS
330.00FS
953.00FS
6.00FS
158.00FS
5,672.00FS
654.00 FS
62.00FS
1,086.00FS
51.00FS
76.00FS
1,022.00FS
98.00FS
124.00FS
530.00FS
530.00FS
47.00FS
10.00FS
464.00FS
636.00 FS
156.00 FS
219.00FS
3,510.00FS
51.00FS
251.00FS
144.00FS
1,340.00FS

Amount

*FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*361.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*1,086.00 FS
*FS

*FS
*1,022.00FS
*49.00FS
*124.00FS
*FS

*FS
*47.00FS
*FS

*FS
*636.00 FS
*78.00FS
*FS
*3,510.00FS
*FS
*251.00FS
*FS

*FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars
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*REAR LID LOCK MICROSWITCH

Adjuster Report

Condition

Bent

*REAR LID LOCK ACTUATOR WITH CAMERA COVER Not Necessary

*REAR LID STRIKER PLATE
*REAR LID GUIDE SECTION
*BONNET ABSORBER

*REAR LID HINGE
(NPA)

*CADDY EMBLEM

*VW EMBLEM

*TSI EMBLEM

*REAR LID TRIM - CENTER

*REAR LID LOAD EDGE PROTECTION
*REAR WINDSCREEN (BROKEN)
*SET 2K PANE ADHESIVE

*PRIMER

*CLEANING SOLUTION
*APPLICATOR ADHESIVE
*APPLICATOR

*ACTIVATOR

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL LOCK CARRIER - CENTER

*REAR END PANEL LOCK CARRIER - LH/RH
(2PCS)

*TAIL LIGHT MOUNTING - LH

*REAR LID TRIM PANEL

*LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT COVER

*REAR END PANEL UPPER TRIM

*FLOORING - CENTER

*REAR SILENCER

*ACRYLIC SEALANT

*CAVITY WAX

*STONE CHIP

*METAL FILLER POWDER

*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT

*FRONT NO PLATE

*REAR NO PLATE

*SUNDRIES

*REAR FENDER FUNCTION PLATE - LH
*HINGE REINFORCEMENT FOR REAR LIF - LH
*HIGH-LEVEL BRAKE LIGHT WITH SPRAY JET

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary

Not Consistent With The Impact

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented

Dented

Dented (1Pc Only)

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Bent

Bent
Necessary
Dented

Dented
Necessary

Repairer's

109.00FS
26.00FS
66.00FS
82.00FS
273.00FS
0.00FS

81.00FS
114.00 FS
100.00FS
489.00FS
414.00FS
875.00FS
105.00FS
22.00FS
74.00FS
8.00FS
6.00FS
19.00FS
471.00FS
184.00FS
170.00FS

84.00FS
93.00FS
717.00FS
224.00FS
1,236.00FS
183.00FS
180.00 FS
140.00FS
180.00 FS
280.00FS
200.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS
500.00FS
105.00FS
51.00FS
165.00 FS

Total Parts (S$) 31,508.00

Amount

*109.00FS
FS
*66.00 FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*81.00FS
*114.00 FS
*100.00FS
*489.00FS
*FS

*FS

*FS

*FS

~FS

*FS

*FS

*FS
*471.00FS
*184.00FS
*85.00 FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*224.00FS
*-FS

*-FS
*180.00FS
*140.00FS
*180.00FS
*280.00FS
*200.00FS
*60.00FS
*60.00FS
*47.20FS
*105.00FS
*51.00FS
*165.00 FS

10,555.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1

11

12
13

TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR
HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND
HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND
POWER MODULE

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER AND BOTH HEADLIGHT.
RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL
PARTS REMOVED

TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING AID

TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM
AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS

TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE RENEWAL OF REAR LID
TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE FOR REAR WINDSCREEN

TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR REAR WINDSCREEN

TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS,
BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND
AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE
NECESSARY

TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, HINGES, REAR END
PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER

TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK

TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO CUT
OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL
HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH
MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New

New

New

New
New
New

New
New
New
New

New

New
New

Repairer's

280.00

800.00

800.00

600.00

280.00
360.00

480.00
200.00
400.00
1,400.00

3,000.00

150.00
3,500.00

12,250.00

Amount

280.00

0.00

500.00

500.00

280.00
360.00

480.00
100.00
0.00
0.00

2,000.00

150.00
3,000.00

7,650.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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