2/21/23, 2:11 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/ICS22004020/EVY3E2

Date: 21/02/2023

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

ECICS Limited

Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle No :

SLL1780U

Insured Vehicle No:

SMJ3225S

Date of Loss:

26/04/2022

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

DMPC2200177H/ST

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SLL1780U VOLKSWAG SAJHK5 (A)

Make & Model:

VOLKSWAGEN CADDY, 1.4 MAXI TSI AT

Engine No:

CZC640111

111442 km

Reg. Date:

16/02/2017 (Man. Year: 2016)

Chassis No: Odometer: WV2ZZZ2KZHX070933

Colour:

Grey 1395 cc

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car

N/A

Price: Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Front Right Side: 225/45 R17 Dunlop 5 mm Dunlop 5 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: 225/45 R17 Dunlop 5 mm

Dunlop 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		31,508.00	10,555.20	20,952.80	66.50
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		12,250.00	7,650.00	4,600.00	37.55
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	43,758.00	18,205.20	25,552.80	58.40
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	3,500.64	1,456.42	2,044.22	58.40
	Nett Amount (S\$)	47,258.64	19,661.62	27,597.02	58.40

INSPECTION

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment:

28/04/2022

05/05/2022

Inspected At:

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd (UBI)

55 Ubi Road 1 Singapore 408699

Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE

Manager:

VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 21 Feb 2023)

Parts: N/A VOLKSWAGEN CADDY 1.4 MAXI TSI AT SAJHK5 (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLL1780U)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRONT BUMPER	Repair	1,560.00 FS	*-FS
2	2	*FRONT BUMPER SUPPORT ELEMENT - LH / RH	Not Necessary	556.00 FS	*-FS
3	8	*LOCKING CLIP	Not Necessary	35.00 FS	*-FS
4	1	*FRONT BUMPER ATTACHMENT PARTS	Not Necessary	13.00 FS	*-FS
5	1	*FRONT BUMPER SPOILER	Not Necessary	679.00 FS	*-FS
6	1	*FRONT BUMPER TOWING EYE	Not Necessary	68.00 FS	*-FS
7	2	*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE FRAME - LH / RH	Not Necessary	88.00 FS	*-FS
8	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE	Not Necessary	580.00 FS	*-FS
9	1	*VW EMBLEM	Not Necessary	139.00 FS	*-FS
10	1	*RADIATOR GRILLE VENT	Cut	361.00 FS	*361.00 FS
11	1	*FRONT BUMPER CHROME TRIM	Not Necessary	318.00 FS	*-FS
12	2	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS COVER - LH / RH	Not Necessary	332.00 FS	*-FS
13	2	*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMPS TRIM - LH / RH	Not Necessary	170.00 FS	*-FS
14	2	*FRONT BUMPER GUIDE PROFILE - LH / RH	Not Necessary	186.00 FS	*-FS
15	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE - LOWER	Not Necessary	95.00 FS	*-FS
16	1	*FRONT BUMPER FOAM FILLER PIECE - CENTER	Not Necessary	102.00 FS	*-FS
17	1	*FRONT BUMPER CROSS MEMBER - LOWER	Not Necessary	330.00 FS	*-FS
18	1	*FRONT BUMPER SIDE REINFORCEMENT	Not Necessary	953.00 FS	*-FS
19	1	*OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR BRACKET	Not Necessary	6.00 FS	*-FS
20	1	*LOCK CARRIER SUPPORT - CENTER	Not Necessary	158.00 FS	*-FS
21	2	*HEADLIGHT - LH / RH	Not Necessary	5,572.00 FS	*-FS
22	2	*FOG LAMPS - LH / RH	Not Necessary	654.00 FS	*-FS
23	2	*RADIATOR AIR GUIDE INNER - LH / RH	Not Necessary	62.00 FS	*- FS
24	1	*REAR BUMPER	Broken	1,086.00 FS	*1,086.00 FS
25	1	*REAR BUMPER FIXING PARTS	Not Necessary	51.00 FS	*- FS
26	1	*REAR BUMPER TOW HITCH COVER CAP	Not Necessary	76.00 FS	*-FS
27	1	*REAR BUMPER LOWER	Dented	1,022.00 FS	*1,022.00 FS
28	1	*REAR GUIDE PROFILE - LH / RH	N/S Broken	98.00 FS	*49.00 FS
29	1	*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR BRACKET	Necessary	124.00 FS	*124.00 FS
30	2	*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR - CENTER	Not Necessary	530.00 FS	*-FS
31	2	*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR - LH	Not Necessary	530.00 FS	*-FS
32	4	*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR CAP	Necessary	47.00 FS	*47.00 FS
33	4	*REAR PARKING AID SENSOR SEAL RING	Not Necessary	10.00 FS	*-FS
34	1	*SET REAR BUMPER WIRING	Not Necessary	464.00 FS	*-FS
35	2	*TAIL LIGHT - LH / RH	Broken	636.00 FS	*636.00 FS
36	1	*REAR LIGHT REFLECTOR - LH / RH	N/S Broken	156.00 FS	*78.00 FS
37	2	*LICENCE PLATE LIGHT	Not Necessary	219.00 FS	*- FS
38	1	*REAR LID	Dented	3,510.00 FS	*3,510.00 FS
39	1	*ANTI CORROSION WAX	Not Necessary	51.00 FS	*-FS
40	1	*REAR LID SEAL	Torn	251.00 FS	*251.00 FS
41	1	*REAR LID LOOP	Not Necessary	144.00 FS	*-FS
42	1	*REAR LID LOCK ACTUATOR WITH CAMERA	Not Necessary	1,340.00 FS	*-FS
		Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

No.	Qty	Part No. Particulars		Condition	Repairer's	Amount
43	1		K MICROSWITCH	Bent	109.00 FS	*109.00 FS
44	1	*REAR LID LOC	K ACTUATOR WITH CAMERA COVER	Not Necessary	26.00 FS	*-FS
45	1	*REAR LID STR	IKER PLATE	Bent	66.00 FS	*66.00 FS
46	2	*REAR LID GUI	DE SECTION	Not Necessary	82.00 FS	*-FS
47	2	*BONNET ABSO	DRBER	Not Necessary	273.00 FS	*-FS
48	2	*REAR LID HING (NPA)	GE	Not Necessary	0.00 FS	*-FS
49	1	*CADDY EMBLE	EM	Necessary	81.00 FS	*81.00 FS
50	1	*VW EMBLEM		Necessary	114.00 FS	*114.00 FS
51	1	*TSI EMBLEM		Necessary	100.00 FS	*100.00 FS
52	1	*REAR LID TRIN	/I - CENTER	Broken	489.00 FS	*489.00 FS
53	1	*REAR LID LOA	D EDGE PROTECTION	Not Necessary	414.00 FS	*-FS
54	1	*REAR WINDSC	REEN (BROKEN)	Not Consistent With The Impact	875.00 FS	*- FS
55	1	*SET 2K PANE A	ADHESIVE	Not Necessary	105.00 FS	*-FS
56	1	*PRIMER		Not Necessary	22.00 FS	*- FS
57	1	*CLEANING SO	LUTION	Not Necessary	74.00 FS	*- FS
58	1	*APPLICATOR A	ADHESIVE	Not Necessary	8.00 FS	*- FS
59	1	*APPLICATOR		Not Necessary	6.00 FS	*- FS
60	1	*ACTIVATOR		Not Necessary	19.00 FS	*- FS
61	1	*REAR END PAI	NEL	Dented	471.00 FS	*471.00 FS
62	1	*REAR END PAI	NEL LOCK CARRIER - CENTER	Dented	184.00 FS	*184.00 FS
63	1	*REAR END PAI (2PCS)	NEL LOCK CARRIER - LH / RH	Dented (1Pc Only)	170.00 FS	*85.00 FS
64	1	*TAIL LIGHT MC	DUNTING - LH	Not Necessary	84.00 FS	*- FS
65	1	*REAR LID TRIN	/I PANEL	Not Necessary	93.00 FS	*- FS
66	1	*LUGGAGE COI	MPARTMENT COVER	Not Necessary	717.00 FS	*- FS
67	1	*REAR END PAI	NEL UPPER TRIM	Broken	224.00 FS	*224.00 FS
68	1	*FLOORING - CI	ENTER	Not Necessary	1,236.00 FS	*- FS
69	1	*REAR SILENCE	ER	Not Necessary	183.00 FS	*- FS
70	1	*ACRYLIC SEAL	_ANT	Necessary	180.00 FS	*180.00 FS
71	1	*CAVITY WAX		Necessary	140.00 FS	*140.00 FS
72	1	*STONE CHIP		Necessary	180.00 FS	*180.00 FS
73	1	*METAL FILLER	POWDER	Necessary	280.00 FS	*280.00 FS
74	1	*REAR WINDSC	REEN SEALANT	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
75	1	*FRONT NO PLA	ATE	Bent	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
76	1	*REAR NO PLAT	TE	Bent	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
77	1	*SUNDRIES		Necessary	500.00 FS	*47.20 FS
78	1	*REAR FENDER	R FUNCTION PLATE - LH	Dented	105.00 FS	*105.00 FS
79	1	*HINGE REINFO	RCEMENT FOR REAR LIF - LH	Dented	51.00 FS	*51.00 FS
80	1	*HIGH-LEVEL B	RAKE LIGHT WITH SPRAY JET	Necessary	165.00 FS	*165.00 FS

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Total Parts (S\$) 31,508.00 10,555.20

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY	New	280.00	280.00
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE	New	800.00	0.00
TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	New	800.00	500.00
TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER	New	600.00	500.00
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING AID	New	280.00	280.00
TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS	New	360.00	360.00
TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE RENEWAL OF REAR LID	New	480.00	480.00
TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE FOR REAR WINDSCREEN	New	200.00	100.00
TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR REAR WINDSCREEN	New	400.00	0.00
TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS, BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE NECESSARY	New	1,400.00	0.00
TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, HINGES, REAR END PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER	New	3,000.00	2,000.00
TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK	New	150.00	150.00
TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	New	3,500.00	3,000.00
Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	12,250.00	7,650.00
	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING AID TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE RENEWAL OF REAR LID TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE FOR REAR WINDSCREEN TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS, BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE NECESSARY TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, HINGES, REAR END PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND POWER MODULE TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. New RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING AID TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM New AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE RENEWAL OF REAR LID TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE FOR REAR WINDSCREEN TO INSTALL SOLAR FILM FOR REAR WINDSCREEN TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS, New BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE NECESSARY TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, HINGES, REAR END New PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR END PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH	TO REMOVE, CHECK AND TRANSFER FRONT WIRE HARNESS FOR HEADLIGHTS, HORNS, OUTSIDE TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND HEADLIGHT WASHER ASSY TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER BOTH HEADLIGHTS CONTROL UNIT AND New 800.00 POWER MODULE TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER AND BOTH HEADLIGHT. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED TO RESPRAY FRONT BUMPER New 600.00 TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR PARKING AID New 280.00 TO REMOVE AND TRANSFER REAR LIDS CONVENIENCE LOCK SYSTEM New 360.00 AND WIRE HARNESS FOR TAIL LIGHTS TO RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN TO FACILITATE RENEWAL OF REAR LID New 480.00 TO CARRY OUT WATER SEEPAGE FOR REAR WINDSCREEN New 200.00 TO DISTALL SOLAR FILM FOR REAR WINDSCREEN New 400.00 TO DISLODGE AND REINSTALL REAR WIRE HARNESS FOR LIGHTS, BATTERY MANAGER, FUSE AND RELAY TRAYS, ELECTRICAL AND AUDIO EQUIPMENT. INSPECT FOR DAMAGE AND RENEW WHERE NECESSARY TO RESPRAY REAR BUMPER, REAR LID, HINGES, REAR END New 3,000.00 PANELLING, SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK New 150.00 TO DISMANTLE AND RENEW REAR BUMPER AND REAR LID. TO CUT OUT AND WELD REAR ENDD PANELLING. TO REPAIR SPARE WHEEL HOUSING AND BOTH REAR FENDER. RE-ORGANIZE CRASH MANAGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL PARTS REMOVED

< END OF ESTIMATES >